to the Purchasers stood increased from 1,20,000 sq. ft. to 1,35,000 sq. ft. built 

up area, (ii) area to be allotted to the Purchaser shall be on the 10th floor 

instead of the 8th floor due to change in building plans and (iii) the 

consideration stood increased to Rs.15,32,25,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore 

Thirty Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only). 

U. Thereafter, HDIL once again applied to SRA for revising Second LOI. SRA, 

after considering HDIL’s application, issued a revised Letter of Intent bearing 

no. SRA/DDTP/0048/L/PL/LOI dated 25 September 2014 (hereinafter referred 

to as “Third LOI”), thereby approving and sanctioning FSI of 6.544 for the said